

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6073/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2004 in CWP No. 855/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

SHRI JAGAN NATH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 27/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. J.S. Attri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents states that they have not received the copies of pleadings, as per rules, hence they could not file counter affidavit. Petitioner is directed to supply the copies of pleadings to other side before 14.5.2007.

List the matter on 14.5.2007.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar