

<ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4087/2007

SHRI JAGAN NATH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06/04/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sarwa Mitter,Adv.

For M/s Mitter & Mitter Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It has been mentioned on behalf of the appellant that the arguing counsel has suffered a paralytic attack.

He prays for and is granted two weeks&#39; time to engage another counsel.

List the matter after two weeks.

(Anita Malhotra)

Court Master

(Chander Bala )

Court Master